VITROHM PORTUGUESA, Lda. - Est.Nacional 249-4, Trajouce - 2765-653 S. Domingos de Rana - PORTUGAL
Tel: + 351 214 457 700 -Fax: + 351 214 457 755 -Germany Sales Tel: + 49 4121 870 103 - e-mail:vitrohm.support@yageo.com - www.vitrohm.com
Customer Service +
Factory
VITROHM PORTUGUESA
Resisténcias Electricas Lda.
Estrada Nacional 249, 4 Trajouce
P-2785-635 S. Domingos de Rana, Portugal

VITROHM PORTUGUESA, Lda. - Est.Nacional 249-4, Trajouce - 2765-653 S. Domingos de Rana - PORTUGAL
Tel: + 351 214 457 700 -Fax: + 351 214 457 755 -Germany Sales Tel: + 49 4121 870 103 - e-mail:vitrohm.support@yageo.com - www.vitrohm.com
  Ordering Code
Wirewound & Film Resistor
   ZC     0204    F        K     E       07  1K
   BW    234-0    XX        5        T  0R1
SMD Resistors
Series Name
RWN = Power low ohmic
RWC = Power WW
RWP = Power film
RWF = Power WW
RWS = Power WW
ZC = MELF thin film
Size Code
5020
0204 (MELF)
0207 (MELF)
Resistance Tolerance
A = ± 0.05%
B = ± 0.1%
C = ± 0.25%
D = ± 0.5%
F = ± 1%
G = ± 2%
J = ± 5%
K = ± 10%
Packing Style
K = Embossed Plastic Tape Reel
B = Bulk Bag
T C R
-based on spec.
For Series ZC only:
C = ±15ppm/ºC
D = ±25ppm/ºC
E = ±50ppm/ºC
F = ±100ppm/ºC
Package Type
07 = 7 inch
13 = 13 inch
SP = samples
Resistance Value
 for Example
0R01             1K
0R1               10K
1R                  100K
10R                1M
100R              10M
Explanation :  of the
Series Name